

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Falent	and Trademark
Tab settings	<b>T</b>	<b>T</b>	▼ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ed original documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving part	
Jennifer J. Sims	22-03	Name: Richard	J. Smerud	. <b></b>
5.	L'L = G'J	Internal Addres	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(	es) attached? La Yes Ka No	1		<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	П.,			
Assignment Assignment	Merger Merger	Street Address: 3667 Camino Marglesa		lesa
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other				
		City: Escondido	State: CA	Zip: <sup>920</sup>
Execution Date: May 16, 2003				
Execution Date.		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes W
4. Application number(s) or pat If this document is being filed A. Patent Application No.(s)	d together with a new appli	B. Patent No.(s		ion is: <u>U3-10-</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s	)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s	)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence l be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached?  Yes  No.(s	)	ents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:      Katherine Proctor	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached?  Yes  No.(s	) o applications and pate	ents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:      Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	o applications and pate R 3.41)\$_	ents involved 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:  HLE333 00000018 10443370	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	) o applications and pate	ents involved 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:      Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached?  Yes No.(s  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized	applications and pate R 3.41)\$_  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party of concerning document should Name:  Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:  HLE333 00000018 10443370	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	applications and pate R 3.41)\$_  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:  Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:  HLE333 00000018 10443370	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	applications and pate R 3.41)\$_  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party of concerning document should Name:  Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:  HLE333 00000018 10443370	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s tached?  Yes No.(s  6. Total number of  7. Total fee (37 CF  Enclosed  Authorized	applications and pate R 3.41)\$_  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party of concerning document should Name: Katherine Proctor Internal Address: HLE333 00000018 10443370  40.00 0  Street Address: 1660 Union St	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	applications and pate R 3.41)\$_  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40 osit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party of concerning document should Name:  Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:  HLE333 00000018 10443370  40.00 0  Street Address:  1660 Union St	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:  treet  AZip:_92101	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	applications and pate R 3.41)\$  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40 osit accoun
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party of concerning document should Name: Katherine Proctor Internal Address: HLE333 00000018 10443370  40.00 0  Street Address: 1660 Union St	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:  treet  AZip:_92101	B. Patent No.(stached?  Yes No	applications and pate R 3.41)\$  to be charged to dep	ents involved 40 osit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Katherine Proctor  Internal Address:	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence be mailed:  The part of the mailed:  A Zip: 92101  DO NOT USE to and belief, the foregoing if	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ye	applications and pate R 3.41)\$  to be charged to dep t number:	ents involved 40 osit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)      S. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Katherine Proctor  Internal Address: HLE333 00000018 10443370      Street Address: 1660 Union Street Addre	Additional numbers at to whom correspondence I be mailed:  The properties of the state of the st	B. Patent No.(stached? Yes Yes No.(stached? Yes No.(stached? Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Ye	applications and pate R 3.41)\$  to be charged to dep t number:	osit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that I, JENNIFER J. SIMS, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 793 2nd Street, Encinitas, California 92024, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto RICHARD J. SMERUD, a U.S. Citizen, having a place of residence at 3667 Camino Marglesa, Escondido, California 92065, his successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a RETROFIT CASING HEAD APPARATUS AND METHOD by said RICHARD J. SMERUD and me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed on even date herewith preparatory to filing the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, continuations-in-part, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said RICHARD J. SMERUD or his representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said RICHARD J. SMERUD, his successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said individual in keeping with this Assignment.

H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Richard Smerud 8146-PA04 1-17-03.wpd

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0468

Done at <u>2835 Progress</u> , PI <u>Fscondido</u> this <u>16th</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2003.  JENNIFER J. SIMS
State of California ) ) ss. County of San Diego )
On May 16 th, 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Jennifer J. Sims, personally known to me
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
(Signature of Notary)



H:\Lindaa\Assignments\Richard Smerud 8146-PA04 1-17-03.wpd

**RECORDED: 05/22/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0469